

INCH-POUND

MIL-W-46374F  
 AMENDMENT 2  
10 June 1994  
 SUPERSEDING  
 AMENDMENT 1  
 7 SEPTEMBER 1992

MILITARY SPECIFICATION  
 WATCH, WRIST GENERAL PURPOSE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-W-46374F, dated 14 October 1991, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense

Page 6

3.2.4.2 Add the following sentence "The 12 o'clock position may be a glass vial color other than luminescent green "

Page 7

3.2.5.2.1 Change paragraph title to "Types 1, 2, and 5 "

line 2 Delete "date of acceptance of the watch by the Government" and substitute "date of award of contract"

line 3 Delete "(see 6.2)" and substitute "(see 6.3)"

3.2.5.2.2, Change paragraph title to "Types 3, 4, and 6 "

line 2 Delete "date of manufacture" and substitute "date of assembly"

3.2.7, line 1 Chnge first sentence to read "The strap shall be in accordance with MIL-S-46383, Type II or Type III, as required by the case dimensions "

line 2 Delete "(see 6.2)" and substitute "(see 6.3)"

Page 8

3.3.1 Delete and substitute

"3.3.1 Vibration While running, the watch shall not be damaged and shall pass the radiological requirements after 60 minutes of simple harmonic vibration at an amplitude of  $0.030 \pm 0.005$  inches (  $0.060 \pm 0.010$  inches total excursion) The frequencies shall be varied uniformly between 30 Hz to 60 Hz to 30 Hz for 20 minutes in each position stated in 4.7.22 "

Page 9

3.3.10.1, line 1 Delete "(see 6.5.4)" and substitute "(see 6.6.4)"

AMSC N/A

1 of 3

FSC 6645

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A Approved for public release; Distribution is unlimited

MIL-W-46374F  
AMENDMENT 2

Page 10

3 3 13, line 2 Delete "4 6 27" and substitute "4 7 27"

3 7, line 3 Delete "(see 6 2 1)" and substitute "(see 6 3 1)"

Page 12

4 4 line 3 Delete "4 5 3 7" and substitute "4 5 3 6"

Page 15

TABLE III, Characteristic, line 13 Delete "Type I" and substitute "Types 1, 2, and 5 "  
line 14 Delete "Types 2-6" and substitute "Types 3, 4,  
and 6 "

Page 16

TABLE IV, after line for "Dark viewing" insert "Isochronism" in "Characteristic" column,  
"3 3 10" in "Type 1" column, "3 3 10" in "Type 2" column, " \_ \_ \_ " in "Types 3, 4, 5"  
column, " \_ \_ \_ " in "Type 6" column and "4 7 20" in "TEST" column

Page 18

4 7 1, line 2 Delete "3 2 7" and substitute "3 2 5 3"

Page 20

4 7 7, line 2 Delete "3 2 7" and substitute "3 2 6"

Page 21

4 7 19, line 2 Delete "6 5 5" and substitute "6 6 5"

line 4 Delete "6 5 6" and substitute "6 6 6"

line 5 Delete "6 5 6" and substitute ' 6 6 6 '

■ 4 7 20 1, lines 2 and 3 Delete "error" and substitute 'rate"

Page 22

4 7 24, line 1 of NOTE Delete first sentence and substitute "Type 1 and 2 watches  
need not be operating during storage tests"

Page 23

4 7 27, lines 12 and 13 Delete "(see 6 5 6)" and substitute ' (see 6 6 6) "

Page 24

5 1 Delete "(6 2)" and substitute "(6 3)"

5.2. Delete "(6.2)" and substitute "(6 3)"

5 2 3, line 1 Delete "(6 2)" and substitute "(6 3)"

MIL-W-46374F  
AMENDMENT 2

Page 26

6 3 1, line 4 Delete "6 2"

6 4 Delete entire paragraph

Page 27

■ 6 7, line 4 Delete "3.2 8" and substitute "3 2 7 "

Page 29

■ Figure 1, NOTE 3 Change Note to read as follows

"Triangles indicate positions of luminous vials All vials are luminescent green except for 12 o'clock position which may be an alternate color such as red or orange "

The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk or vertical lines to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendment were made This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendment

Custodian

Army - AR  
Navy - SH  
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity

Army - AR

Review activities

Air Force - 82  
Navy - MC  
DLA - GS  
GSA - FSS

(Project 6645-0432)